

STATE OF MINNESOTA MUNICIPAL BOARD

Suite 165 Metro Square 7th & Robert Streets St. Paul, Minnesota 55101

April 11, 1989

Sandra R. Paulson Mankato City Clerk 202 East Jackson, Box 3368 Mankato, Minnesota 56001

Docket Number A-4579

Ordinance Dated 3-13-89

City of Mankato

Dear Ms. Paulson:

The Minnesota Municipal Board has now processed and approved the above ordinance in accordance with Minnesota Statutes, Chapter 414, and the Rules of Procedure.

According to law, this annexation ordinance must be filed with the Township Clerk, County Auditor, Secretary of State, and the Municipal Board. (Since the ordinance has already been filed with the Municipal Board, no additional copies are required.) We also recommend that you file the ordinance with the County Recorder.

The annexation is final upon the date the ordinance is approved by the Board, which is the date of this letter.

Sincerely,

MUNICIPAL BOARD

Patricia D. Lundy 0

Assistant Director

PDL:sg

cc: Blue Earth County Auditor
Mankato Township Clerk
James Harberts, Planning Director
Secretary of State

STATE OF MINNESOTA
DEPARTMENT OF STATE
FILED

140146

MAR 15 1990

Joan andrew Shows

mankels

AN ORDINANCE ANNEXING PROPERTY TO THE CORPORATE LIMITS OF THE CITY OF MANKATO

WHEREAS, the owners of the property which is described in Exhibit A, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, have petitioned to have such property annexed to the corporate limits of the City of Mankato; and

WHEREAS, such property is not presently included in the corporate limits of any incorporated city, village, or borough; and

WHEREAS, such property does not exceed 200 acres; and

WHEREAS, the petitioning owners own all of the land to be annexed; and

WHEREAS, no persons live on the property; and

WHEREAS, the property requires municipal services from the City of Mankato; and

WHEREAS, annexation of the property pursuant to Minnesota Statues No. 414.033, Subd. 5, is appropriate.

NOW, THEREFORE, the City of Mankato hereby ordains that the corporate limits of the City of Mankato are hereby extended to include the land described in Exhibit A, and the same is hereby annexed to and included within the corporate limits of the City of Mankato as effectively as if it had originally been a part thereof, and the City Clerk is hereby directed to file copies of this ordinance with the Minnesota Municipal Board, the Blue Earth County Auditor, and the Mankato Town Board.

This ordinance shall become effective after its approval by the Minnesota Municipal Board and thirty (30) days after its passage and publication.

Adopted this Briday of Match

affanton

. 1989.

Vernon K. Carstensen

Mayor

Sandra R. Paulson

City Clerk

AN ORDINANCE ANNEXING PROPERTY TO THE CORPORATE LIMITS OF THE CITY OF MANKATO ABUTTING HIGHWAY 14

WHEREAS, the owners of the property which is described in Exhibit A, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, have petitioned to have such property annexed to the corporate limits of the City of Mankato; and

WHEREAS, such property is not presently included in the corporate limits of any incorporated city, village, or borough; and

WHEREAS, such property does not exceed 200 acres; and

WHEREAS, the petitioning owners own all of the land to be annexed; and

WHEREAS, no persons live on the property; and

WHEREAS, the property requires municipal services from the City of Mankato; and

WHEREAS, annexation of the property pursuant to Minnesota Statues No. 414.033, Subd. 5, is appropriate.

NOW, THEREFORE, the City of Mankato hereby ordains that the corporate limits of the City of Mankato are hereby extended to include the land described in Exhibit A, and the same is hereby annexed to and included within the corporate limits of the City of Mankato as effectively as if it had originally been a part thereof, and the City Clerk is hereby directed to file copies of this ordinance with the Minnesota Municipal Board, the Blue Earth County Auditor, and the Mankato Town Board.

This ordinance shall become effective after its approval by the Minnesota Municipal Board and thirty (30) days after its passage and publication.

Adopted this BM day of March, 1989

Vernon K. Carstensen

Mayor

Sandra R. Paulson

City Clerk

STATE OF MINNESOTA
DEPARTMENT OF STATE
FILED

MAR 15 1990

Joan anderson there

Secretary of State